Remove mm Wondershare
Watermark

PDFelement

AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

UNIPT-1

Sources and Uses of Funds
Report From 01/07/2022 to 31/12/2022

Report Currency: NAIRA

Receipts
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC

REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (IDA)
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (AFD)
SALES FROM CONSULTANCY
MISCELLANOUS RECEIPTS

SCHOOL FEES

FEES FROM SHORT COURSES
BENCH/RENTAL FEES
INSTITUTIONAL CONT RIBUTION

LOANS FROM INSTITUTION

INTEREST RECEIVED FROM DOLLAR BANK ACC’

INTEREST RECEIVED FROM NAIRA BANK ACCT.

Total Receipts

Expenditure by Category
Eligible Expenditure Program under Parts 1&2

Goods,Works,Non-Consulting Services,Consulting
Services, Training & Operating Costs under Part 3

Total Expenditure

Receipt Less Expenditure

Add: Exchange Rate Difference
Add: Unretired Advances and Unremitted Taxes
Net Change in Cash

O pening Balance

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT

ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT

ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCOU

Current Period

0.00
225,000,000.00
0.00

0.00
21,920,020.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

246,920,020.00

300,250,707.06

0.00

300,250,707.06

(53,330,687.06)

31,026,539.58
(27,528,995.45)
(49,833,142.93)

0.00
0.00
0.00
51,269,793.15
0.00
0.00

Last Period Cumulative

0.00
451,789,387.23
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

451,789,387.23

599,286,786.21

0.00

599,286,786.21

(147,497,398.98)

226,568,862.66
(27,801,670.53)
51,269,793.15

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Cumulative to-date

0.00
676,789,387.23
0.00

0.00
21,920,020.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

698,709,407.23

899,537,493.27

0.00

899,537,493.27

(200,828,086.04)

257,595,402.24

(55,330,665.98)
1,436,650.22

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Remove Wondershare
Watermark PDFelement

AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

T LTI

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds

Report From 01/07/2022 to 31/12/2022

UNIPT-1 Report Currency: NAIRA

Total Opening Balance 51,269,793.15 0.00 0.00

Add: Net Change in Cash

(49,833,142.93)

51,269,793.15

1,436,650.22

Net Cash Available 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22
Closing Balance
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCC 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Closing Balance 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22

Notes: The following rates were used for conversion:

Opening balances of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

IBRD funds received and any foreign expenditures made are converted
at the rate of exchange on the Date of the transaction.

Closing balance of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

Schedule to Sources and Uses of Funds

Unremitted Taxes and Unretired Advances

Debit Credit
12453 VAT DEDUCTIONS 29,581,010.29 0.00
12454-001 WITHHOLDING TAX (FEDERAL) 21,077,639.27 0.00
12454-002 WITHHOLDING TAX (STATE) 604,231.72 0.00
3121 STAFF ADVANCES 300,000.00 300,000.00
Total 51,562,881.28 300,000.00

Difference as par Souces and Uses of Funds:

(51,262,881.28)
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds

Report From 01/07/2022 to 31/12/2022

UNIPT-1 Report Currency: NAIRA

Current Period Last Period Cumulative Cumulative to-date

Receipts
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC

REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (IDA)
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (AFD)
SALES FROM CONSULTANCY
MISCELLANOUS RECEIPTS

SCHOOL FEES

FEES FROM SHORT COURSES
BENCH/RENTAL FEES
INSTITUTIONAL CONT RIBUTION
LOANSFROM INSTITUTION

INTEREST RECEIVED FROM DOLLAR BANK ACCI1

INTEREST RECEIVED FROM NAIRA BANK ACCT.

Total Receipts

Expenditure by SubCategory
Goods

Works

Non-Consulting Services
Consulting Services
Training

Operating Costs

Total Expenditure

Receipt Less Expenditure

Add: Exchange Rate Difference
Add: Unretired Advances and Unremitted Taxes
Net Change in Cash

Opening Balance

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT

ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT

ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCOU

0.00
225,000,000.00
0.00

0.00
21,920,020.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

246,920,020.00

2,923,525.56
177,725,758.11
341,580.00
4,941,748.31
36,571,947.80
77,746,147.28

300,250,707.06

(53,330,687.06)

31,026,539.58
(27,528,995.45)
(49,833,142.93)

0.00
0.00
0.00
51,269,793.15
0.00
0.00

0.00
451,789,387.23
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

451,789,387.23

72,320,543.49
179,920,400.67
401,850.00
63,702,244.44
46,070,43524

236,871,312.37

599,286,786.21

(147,497,398.98)

226,568,862.66
(27,801,670.53)
51,269,793.15

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
676,789,387.23
0.00

0.00
21,920,020.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

698,709,407.23

75,244,069.05
357,646,158.78
743,430.00
68,643,992.75
82,642,383.04

314,617,459.65

899,537,493.27

(200,828,086.04)

257,595,402.24

(55,330,665.98)
1,436,650.22

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Remove Wondershare
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

T LTI

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds

Report From 01/07/2022 to 31/12/2022

UNIPT-1 Report Currency: NAIRA

Total Opening Balance 51,269,793.15 0.00 0.00

Add: Net Change in Cash

(49,833,142.93)

51,269,793.15

1,436,650.22

Net Cash Available 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22
Closing Balance
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCC 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Closing Balance 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22

Notes: The following rates were used for conversion:

Opening balances of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

IBRD funds received and any foreign expenditures made are converted
at the rate of exchange on the Date of the transaction.

Closing balance of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

Schedule to Sources and Uses of Funds

Unremitted Taxes and Unretired Advances

Debit Credit
12453 VAT DEDUCTIONS 29,581,010.29 0.00
12454-001 WITHHOLDING TAX (FEDERAL) 21,077,639.27 0.00
12454-002 WITHHOLDING TAX (STATE) 604,231.72 0.00
3121 STAFF ADVANCES 300,000.00 300,000.00
Total 51,562,881.28 300,000.00

Difference as par Souces and Uses of Funds:

(51,262,881.28)
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds

Report From 01/07/2022 to 31/12/2022

UNIPT-1 Report Currency: NAIRA

Current Period Last Period Cumulative Cumulative to-date

Receipts
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC

REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (IDA)
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (AFD)
SALES FROM CONSULTANCY
MISCELLANOUS RECEIPTS

SCHOOL FEES

FEES FROM SHORT COURSES
BENCH/RENTAL FEES
INSTITUTIONAL CONT RIBUTION
LOANSFROM INSTITUTION

INTEREST RECEIVED FROM DOLLAR BANK ACCI1

INTEREST RECEIVED FROM NAIRA BANK ACCT.

Total Receipts

Expenditure by Component

ESTABLISHING NEW AND SCALING-UP WELL-
PERFORMING EXISTING ACEs FOR DEVELOPMENT
IMPACT

ENHANCING NATIONAL AND REGIONAL LEVEL
PROJECT FACILITATION AND M&E

Total Expenditure

Receipt Less Expenditure

Add: Exchange Rate Difference
Add: Unretired Advances and Unremitted Taxes

Net Change in Cash
O pening Balance

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT

ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT

ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCOU

0.00
225,000,000.00
0.00

0.00
21,920,020.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

246,920,020.00

300,250,707.06

0.00

300,250,707.06

(53,330,687.06)

31,026,539.58
(27,528,995.45)
(49,833,142.93)

0.00
0.00
0.00
51,269,793.15
0.00
0.00

0.00
451,789,387.23
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

451,789,387.23

599,286,786.21

0.00

599,286,786.21

(147,497,398.98)

226,568,862.66
(27,801,670.53)
51,269,793.15

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
676,789,387.23
0.00

0.00
21,920,020.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

698,709,407.23

899,537,493.27

0.00

899,537,493.27

(200,828,086.04)

257,595,402.24

(55,330,665.98)
1,436,650.22

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

T LTI

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds

Report From 01/07/2022 to 31/12/2022

UNIPT-1 Report Currency: NAIRA

Total Opening Balance 51,269,793.15 0.00 0.00

Add: Net Change in Cash

(49,833,142.93)

51,269,793.15

1,436,650.22

Net Cash Available 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22
Closing Balance
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCC 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Closing Balance 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22

Notes: The following rates were used for conversion:

Opening balances of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

IBRD funds received and any foreign expenditures made are converted
at the rate of exchange on the Date of the transaction.

Closing balance of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

Schedule to Sources and Uses of Funds

Unremitted Taxes and Unretired Advances

Debit Credit
12453 VAT DEDUCTIONS 29,581,010.29 0.00
12454-001 WITHHOLDING TAX (FEDERAL) 21,077,639.27 0.00
12454-002 WITHHOLDING TAX (STATE) 604,231.72 0.00
3121 STAFF ADVANCES 300,000.00 300,000.00
Total 51,562,881.28 300,000.00

Difference as par Souces and Uses of Funds:

(51,262,881.28)
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds

Report From 01/07/2022 to 31/12/2022

UNIPT-1 Report Currency: NAIRA

Current Period Last Period Cumulative Cumulative to-date

Receipts
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC

REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (IDA)
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (AFD)

SALES FROM CONSULTANCY

MISCELLANOUS RECEIPTS

SCHOOL FEES

FEES FROM SHORT COURSES

BENCH/RENTAL FEES

INSTITUTIONAL CONT RIBUTION

LOANS FROM INSTITUTION

INTEREST RECEIVED FROM DOLLAR BANK ACC1

INTEREST RECEIVED FROM NAIRA BANK ACCT.

Total Receipts

Expenditure by SubComponent

SUPPORT TO ESTABLISHNEW CENTRES OF
EXCELLENCE

SUPPORT TO SCALE-UP WELL PERFORMING ACE-1
CENTRES

SUPPORT FORNATIONAL LEVEL COORDINATION

Total Expenditure

Receipt Less Expenditure

Add: Exchange Rate Difference
Add: Unretired Advances and Unremitted Taxes

Net Change in Cash
O pening Balance

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT

0.00
225,000,000.00
0.00

0.00
21,920,020.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

246,920,020.00

300,250,707.06

0.00

0.00

300,250,707.06

(53,330,687.06)

31,026,539.58
(27,528,995.45)
(49,833,142.93)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
451,789,387.23
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

451,789,387.23

599,286,786.21

0.00

0.00

599,286,786.21

(147,497,398.98)

226,568,862.66
(27,801,670.53)
51,269,793.15

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
676,789,387.23
0.00

0.00
21,920,020.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

698,709,407.23

899,537,493.27

0.00

0.00

899,537,493.27

(200,828,086.04)

257,595,402.24

(55,330,665.98)
1,436,650.22

0.00
0.00
0.00
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds
Report From 01/07/2022 to 31/12/2022

UNIPT-1
Report Currency: NAIRA
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 51,269,793.15 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Opening Balance 51,269,793.15 0.00 0.00
Add: Net Change in Cash (49,833,142.93) 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22

Net Cash Available 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22
Closing Balance
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Closing Balance 1,436,650.22 51,269,793.15 1,436,650.22

Notes: The following rates were used for conversion:
Opening balances of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

IBRD funds received and any foreign expenditures made are converted
at the rate of exchange on the Date of the transaction.
Closing balance of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

Schedule to Sources and Uses of Funds

Unremitted Taxes and Unretired Advances

Debit Credit
12453 VAT DEDUCTIONS 29,581,010.29 0.00
12454-001 WITHHOLDING TAX (FEDERAL) 21,077,639.27 0.00
12454-002 WITHHOLDING TAX (STATE) 604,231.72 0.00
31211 STAFF ADVANCES 300,000.00 300,000.00
Total 51,562,881.28 300,000.00

Difference as par Souces and Uses of Funds:

(51,262,881.28)
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THE WORLD BANK

UNIPT-1

AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022

Remove -
Watermark

1 Eligible Expenditure Program under Parts 1&2

21111-001

21111-002

21111-003

21111-004

21111-005

21111-006

21111-007

21111-008

21111-009

21111-010

21111-011

21111-012

21111-013

MOTOR VEHICLES (NEW ACE)

COMPUTERS (NEW ACE)

PRINTERS/ SCANNERS/ PHOTOCOPIERS (NEW ACE)

SHREDDING MACHINES (NEW ACE)

PROJECTORS (NEW ACE)

BINDING EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE)

CHAIRS (NEW ACE)

TABLES (NEW ACE)

SAFES/ FILE CABINETS/ CUPBOARDS (NEW ACE)

LABORATORY/MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS (NEW ACE)

SECURITY INSTALLATIONS/ EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE)

ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION NETWORK (NEW ACE)

WATER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK (NEW ACE)

CURRENT PERIOD

Planned Actual Variance
0.00 0.00 0.00
60,000,000.00 0.00 60,000,000.00
4,000,000.00 0.00 4,000,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
4,000,000.00 0.00 4,000,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
5,000,000.00 2,213,700.00 2,786,300.00
4,000,000.00 0.00 4,000,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,200,000.00 39,000.00 1,161,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

Planned

150,000,000.00

8,000,000.00

0.00

400,000.00

12,000,000.00

8,000,000.00

12,000,000.00

2,400,000.00

100,000.00

CURRENT YEAR

Actual Variance
0.00 0.00
19,728,396.47 130,271,603.53
0.00 8,000,000.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
184,400.00 215,600.00
0.00 12,000,000.00
0.00 0.00
2,303,700.00 5,696,300.00
0.00 12,000,000.00
0.00 0.00
1,025,450.43 1,374,549.57
32,300.00 67,700.00

08 February 2023 09:33:41

CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance
0.00 0.00 0.00
150,000,000.00 19,728,396.47 130,271,603.53

8,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

400,000.00

12,000,000.00

0.00

8,000,000.00

12,000,000.00

0.00

2,400,000.00

100,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

184,400.00

0.00

0.00

2,393,700.00

0.00

0.00

1,025,450.43

32,300.00

8,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

215,600.00

12,000,000.00

0.00

5,606,300.00

12,000,000.00

0.00

1,374,549.57

67,700.00
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THE WORLD BANK

UNIPT-1

AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022

Remove -
Watermark

21111-014 BOREHOLES & OTHER WATER FACILITIES (NEW ACE)

21111-015 EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT - BULL DOZERS ETC. (NI

21111-016 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE)

21111-017 NAVIGATIONAL EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE)

21111-018 POWER GENERATING SETS (NEW ACE)

21111-019 BROADCAST & COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS (NEW

21111-020 OFFICE EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE)

21112-001 MINOR ROAD MAINTENANCE (NEW ACE)

21112-002 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL Q

21112-003 CONSTRUCTION OF HOSTELS (NEW ACE)

21113-001 CLEANING & FUMIGATION SERVICES (NEW ACE)

21114-001 FINANCIAL CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE)

21114-002 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING SERVICES

21114-003 LEGAL SERVICES CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE)

Planned
100,000.00

4,000,000.00

400,000.00

33,590,000.00

1,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

420,000,000.00

990,000.00

1,000,000.00

400,000.00

CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR
Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

0.00 100,000.00 300,000.00 80,000.00 220,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 4,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 10,679,340.00 13,320,660.00
171,500.00 228,500.00 10,400,000.00 203,500.00 10,196,500.00
499,325.56 33,090,674.44 75,180,000.00 20,950,706.58 54,229,293.42
0.00 1,000,000.00 11,000,000.00 2,623,489.72 8,376,510.28
899,438.06 19,100,561.94 42,000,000.00 20,350,264.06 21,649,735.94
176,826,320.05 243,173,679.95 840,000,000.00 334,672,405.00 505,327,595.00
341,580.00 648,420.00 1,840,000.00 743,430.00 1,096,570.00
235,000.00 765,000.00 3,000,000.00 846,000.00 2,154,000.00
0.00 400,000.00 800,000.00 0.00 800,000.00
0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00

08 February 2023 09:33:41

CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance
300,000.00 80,000.00 220,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
24,000,000.00 10,679,340.00 13,320,660.00

10,400,000.00

75,180,000.00

11,000,000.00

42,000,000.00

840,000,000.00

1,840,000.00

3,000,000.00

800,000.00

2,000,000.00

203,500.00

21,035,706.58

2,623,489.72

20,412,514.06

334,672,405.00

898,430.00

1,457,000.00

0.00

0.00

10,196,500.00

54,144,293.42

8,376,510.28

21,587,485.94

505,327,595.00

941,570.00

1,543,000.00

800,000.00

2,000,000.00
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THE WORLD BANK

UNIPT-1

AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Uses of Funds by Project Activities

Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022

Remove -
Watermark

21114-004 ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE)

21114-005 ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE)

21114-006 SURVEYING CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE)

21114-007 AGRICULTURAL CONSULTING (NEW ACE)

21114-008 MEDICAL CONSULTING (NEW ACE)

21114-009 AUDITING OF ACCOUNTS (NEW ACE)

21115-001 LOCALTRAINING (NEW ACE)

21115-002 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING (NEW ACE)

21116-002 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT EXPENSES (NEW ACE)

21116-003 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE/TRANSPORT EQ

21116-004 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE (NEW ACE)

21116-005 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE /IT EQUIPMENTS (NEW ACE)

21116-006 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS (NEW ACE)

21116-007 MAINTENANCE OF STREET LIGHTINGS (NEW ACE)

CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR

Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance
16,800,000.00 0.00 16,800,000.00 33,600,000.00 737,900.00 32,862,100.00
9,600,000.00 4,666,248.31 4,933,751.69 48,000,000.00 20,832,976.36 27,167,023.64
16,800,000.00 0.00 16,800,000.00 36,800,000.00 0.00 36,800,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 330,000.00 19,670,000.00
4,000,000.00 40,500.00 3,959,500.00 8,000,000.00 1,395,913.96 6,604,086.04
7,000,000.00 8,826,180.00 (1,826,180.00) 57,400,000.00 16,051,764.00 41,348,236.00
88,200,000.00 27,745,767.80 60,454,232.20 170,100,000.00 39,650,445.88 130,449,554.12
18,400,000.00 1,698,650.00 16,701,350.00 36,800,000.00 3,355,175.00 33,444,825.00
2,000,000.00 288,700.00 1,711,300.00 2,000,000.00 288,700.00 1,711,300.00
6,000,000.00 108,400.00 5,891,600.00 11,000,000.00 409,500.00 10,590,500.00
12,000,000.00 90,000.00 11,910,000.00 22,000,000.00 237,500.00 21,762,500.00
200,000.00 64,750.00 135,250.00 2,400,000.00 83,950.00 2,316,050.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00

08 February 2023 09:33:41

CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE

Planned Actual Variance
33,600,000.00 737,900.00 32,862,100.00
48,000,000.00 20,832,976.36 27,167,023.64
36,800,000.00 0.00 36,800,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
20,000,000.00 330,000.00 19,670,000.00
8,000,000.00 1,395,913.96 6,604,086.04
57,400,000.00 16,351,764.00 41,048,236.00

170,100,000.00

36,800,000.00

2,000,000.00

11,000,000.00

22,000,000.00

2,400,000.00

2,000,000.00

39,650,445.88

3,377,575.00

288,700.00

432,000.00

237,500.00

83,950.00

0.00

130,449,554.12

33,422,425.00

1,711,300.00

10,568,000.00

21,762,500.00

2,316,050.00

2,000,000.00
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THE WORLD BANK

AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

Remove -
Watermark

UNIPT-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21116-008 MAINTENANCE OF COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (N 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00
21116-009 ELECTRICITY CHARGES (NEW ACE) 200,000.00 30,000.00 170,000.00 400,000.00 62,000.00 338,000.00 400,000.00 62,000.00 338,000.00
21116-010 TELEPHONE CHARGES (NEW ACE) 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00
21116-011 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES (NEW ACE) 14,200,000.00 4,649,140.00 9,550,860.00 19,000,000.00 5,700,766.80 13,299,233.20 19,000,000.00 5,788,155.20 13,211,844.80
21116-012 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES (NEW ACI 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,800,000.00 0.00 1,800,000.00 1,800,000.00 0.00 1,800,000.00
21116-013 WATER RATES (NEW ACE) 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00
21116-014 INTERACTIVE LEARNING NETWORK (NEW ACE) 3,600,000.00 318,166.20 3,281,833.80 7,200,000.00 318,166.20 6,881,833.80 7,200,000.00 318,166.20 6,881,833.80
21116-015 SOFTWARE CHARGES/ LICENCE RENEWAL (NEW ACE) 4,000,000.00 1,046,584.00 2,953,416.00 8,000,000.00 1,870,004.00 6,129,996.00 8,000,000.00 1,870,004.00 6,129,996.00
21116-016 OFFICE STATIONERIES/COMPUTER CONSUMABLES (N 2,450,000.00 697,629.00 1,752,371.00 5,600,000.00 1,771,978.00 3,828,022.00 5,600,000.00 1,784,978.00 3,815,022.00
21116-017 BOOKS (NEW ACE) 10,000,000.00 55,000.00 9,945,000.00 30,000,000.00 12,799,100.00 17,200,900.00 30,000,000.00 12,799,100.00 17,200,900.00
21116-018 NEWSPAPERS (NEW ACE) 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00
21116-019 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS (NEW ACE) 2,000,000.00 855,760.30 1,144,239.70 3,200,000.00 1,138,390.30 2,061,609.70 3,200,000.00 1,138,390.30 2,061,609.70
21116-020 TEACHING AIDS/INSTRUCTION MATERIALS (NEW ACE) 1,000,000.00 20,000.00 980,000.00 12,000,000.00 230,829.50 11,769,170.50 12,000,000.00 230,829.50 11,769,170.50
21116-021 OFFICE RENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

Remove mm Wondershare

Watermark

PDFelement

UNIPT-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21116-022 RESIDENTIAL RENT (NEW ACE) 24,000,000.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 48,000,000.00 0.00 48,000,000.00 48,000,000.00 0.00 48,000,000.00
21116-023 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST (NEW ACE) 3,600,000.00 0.00 3,600,000.00 7,200,000.00 200,000.00 7,000,000.00 7,200,000.00 300,000.00 6,900,000.00
21116-024 PLANT/GENERATOR FUEL COST (NEW ACE) 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 240,000.00 20,000.00 220,000.00 240,000.00 40,000.00 200,000.00
21116-025 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS (NEW ACE) 4,000,000.00 1,740,895.63 2,259,104.37 6,050,000.00 2,045,895.63 4,004,104.37 6,050,000.00 2,166,395.63 3,883,604.37
21116-026 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES (NEW ACE) 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 1,200,000.00 0.00 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 0.00 1,200,000.00
21116-027 SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES (NEW ACE) 2,400,000.00 1,030,735.00 1,369,265.00 3,800,000.00 1,562,211.98 2,237,788.02 3,800,000.00 1,562,211.98 2,237,788.02
21116-028 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT (R&D) - EXPENSE (N 6,800,000.00 3,375,000.00 3,425,000.00 15,200,000.00 5,586,100.00 9,613,900.00 15,200,000.00 5,586,100.00 9,613,900.00
21116-029 WAGES/ALLOWANCES (NEW ACE) 2,520,000.00 880,000.00 1,640,000.00 5,060,000.00 1,100,000.00 3,960,000.00 5,060,000.00 1,100,000.00 3,960,000.00
21116-030 SERVICE MEETING (NEW ACE) 6,300,000.00 2,886,000.00 3,414,000.00 15,750,000.00 6,806,650.00 8,943,350.00 15,750,000.00 6,834,650.00 8,915,350.00
21116-031 INTERNATIONAL TRAVELS (NEW ACE) 26,800,000.00 11,931,356.00 14,868,644.00 43,600,000.00 17,398,892.62 26,201,107.38 43,600,000.00 20,006,690.62 23,593,309.38
21116-032 STUDENT COSTS (NEW ACE) 188,000,000.00 36,323,800.00 151,676,200.00 468,000,000.00 81,082,561.00 386,917,439.00 468,000,000.00 113,332,561.00 354,667,439.00
21116-033 ACCREDITATION EXPENSES (NEW ACE) 50,000,000.00 9,640,581.15 40,359,418.85 100,000,000.00 38,427,999.28 61,572,000.72 100,000,000.00 38,427,999.28 61,572,000.72
21116-034 LABORATORY CONSUMABLES/REAGENTS (NEW ACE) 8,400,000.00 15,000.00 8,385,000.00 8,400,000.00 15,000.00 8,385,000.00 8,400,000.00 15,000.00 8,385,000.00
21116-035 INSURANCE EXPENSES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

UNIPT-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance
Sub Total: Category 1 300,250,707.06 675,933,752.77 712,508,589.17
Total: UNIPT-1 300,250,707.06 675,933,752.77 712,508,589.17
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

UNIPT-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

1 ESTABLISHING NEW AND SCALING-UP WELL-PERFORMING EXISTING ACEs FOR DEVELOPMENT IMPACT

21111-001 MOTOR VEHICLES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-002 COMPUTERS (NEW ACE) 30,000,000.00 0.00 30,000,000.00 75,000,000.00 19,728,396.47 55,271,603.53 75,000,000.00 19,728,396.47 55,271,603.53
21111-003 PRINTERS/ SCANNERS/ PHOTOCOPIERS (NEW ACE) 2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 0.00 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 0.00 4,000,000.00
21111-004 SHREDDING MACHINES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-005 PROJECTORS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-006 BINDING EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 184,400.00 15,600.00 200,000.00 184,400.00 15,600.00
21111-007 CHAIRS (NEW ACE) 2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 0.00 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 0.00 6,000,000.00
21111-008 TABLES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-009 SAFES/ FILE CABINETS/ CUPBOARDS (NEW ACE) 1,000,000.00 2,213,700.00 (1,213,700.00) 2,500,000.00 2,303,700.00 196,300.00 2,500,000.00 2,393,700.00 106,300.00
21111-010 LABORATORY/MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS (NEW ACE) 2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 0.00 6,000,000.00 6,000,000.00 0.00 6,000,000.00
21111-011 SECURITY INSTALLATIONS/ EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-012 ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION NETWORK (NEW ACE) 600,000.00 39,000.00 561,000.00 1,200,000.00 1,025,450.43 174,549.57 1,200,000.00 1,025,450.43 174,549.57
21111-013 WATER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 32,300.00 17,700.00 50,000.00 32,300.00 17,700.00
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

UNIPT-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21111-014 BOREHOLES & OTHER WATER FACILITIES (NEW ACE) 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 150,000.00 80,000.00 70,000.00 150,000.00 80,000.00 70,000.00
21111-015 EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT - BULL DOZERS ETC. (NI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-016 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-017 NAVIGATIONAL EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-018 POWER GENERATING SETS (NEW ACE) 2,000,000.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 12,000,000.00 10,679,340.00 1,320,660.00 12,000,000.00 10,679,340.00 1,320,660.00
21111-019 BROADCAST & COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS (NEW 0.00 171,500.00 (171,500.00) 5,000,000.00 203,500.00 4,796,500.00 5,000,000.00 203,500.00 4,796,500.00
21111-020 OFFICE EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 20,000,000.00 499,325.56 19,500,674.44 44,000,000.00 20,950,706.58 23,049,293.42 44,000,000.00 21,035,706.58 22,964,293.42
21112-001 MINOR ROAD MAINTENANCE (NEW ACE) 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 5,500,000.00 2,623,489.72 2,876,510.28 5,500,000.00 2,623,489.72 2,876,510.28
21112-002 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL Q 10,000,000.00 899,438.06 9,100,561.94 21,000,000.00 20,350,264.06 649,735.94 21,000,000.00 20,412,514.06 587,485.94
21112-003 CONSTRUCTION OF HOSTELS (NEW ACE) 210,000,000.00 176,826,320.05 33,173,679.95 420,000,000.00 334,672,405.00 85,327,595.00 420,000,000.00 334,672,405.00 85,327,595.00
21113-001 CLEANING & FUMIGATION SERVICES (NEW ACE) 390,000.00 341,580.00 48,420.00 710,000.00 743,430.00 (33,430.00) 710,000.00 898,430.00 (188,430.00)
21114-001 FINANCIAL CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 235,000.00 (235,000.00) 1,000,000.00 846,000.00 154,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,457,000.00 (457,000.00)
21114-002 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING SERVICES 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00
21114-003 LEGAL SERVICES CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

UNIPT-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21114-004 ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 8,400,000.00 0.00 8,400,000.00 16,800,000.00 737,900.00 16,062,100.00 16,800,000.00 737,900.00 16,062,100.00
21114-005 ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 4,200,000.00 4,666,248.31 (466,248.31) 23,400,000.00 20,832,976.36 2,567,023.64 23,400,000.00 20,832,976.36 2,567,023.64
21114-006 SURVEYING CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 8,400,000.00 0.00 8,400,000.00 18,400,000.00 0.00 18,400,000.00 18,400,000.00 0.00 18,400,000.00
21114-007 AGRICULTURAL CONSULTING (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-008 MEDICAL CONSULTING (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 330,000.00 9,670,000.00 10,000,000.00 330,000.00 9,670,000.00
21114-009 AUDITING OF ACCOUNTS (NEW ACE) 2,000,000.00 40,500.00 1,959,500.00 4,000,000.00 1,395,913.96 2,604,086.04 4,000,000.00 1,395,913.96 2,604,086.04
21115-001 LOCAL TRAINING (NEW ACE) 3,500,000.00 8,826,180.00 (5,326,180.00) 28,700,000.00 16,051,764.00 12,648,236.00 28,700,000.00 16,351,764.00 12,348,236.00
21115-002 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING (NEW ACE) 44,100,000.00 27,745,767.80 16,354,232.20 85,050,000.00 39,650,445.88 45,399,554.12 85,050,000.00 39,650,445.88 45,399,554.12
21116-002 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT EXPENSES (NEW ACE) 9,200,000.00 1,698,650.00 7,501,350.00 18,400,000.00 3,355,175.00 15,044,825.00 18,400,000.00 3,377,575.00 15,022,425.00
21116-003 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE/TRANSPORT EQ 1,000,000.00 288,700.00 711,300.00 1,000,000.00 288,700.00 711,300.00 1,000,000.00 288,700.00 711,300.00
21116-004 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE (NEW ACE) 3,000,000.00 108,400.00 2,891,600.00 5,500,000.00 409,500.00 5,090,500.00 5,500,000.00 432,000.00 5,068,000.00
21116-005 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE /IT EQUIPMENTS (NEW ACE) 6,000,000.00 90,000.00 5,910,000.00 11,000,000.00 237,500.00 10,762,500.00 11,000,000.00 237,500.00 10,762,500.00
21116-006 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS (NEW ACE) 100,000.00 64,750.00 35,250.00 1,200,000.00 83,950.00 1,116,050.00 1,200,000.00 83,950.00 1,116,050.00
21116-007 MAINTENANCE OF STREET LIGHTINGS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

UNIPT-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21116-008 MAINTENANCE OF COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (N 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 5,000,000.00
21116-009 ELECTRICITY CHARGES (NEW ACE) 0.00 30,000.00 (30,000.00) 100,000.00 62,000.00 38,000.00 100,000.00 62,000.00 38,000.00
21116-010 TELEPHONE CHARGES (NEW ACE) 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00
21116-011 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES (NEW ACE) 7,100,000.00 4,649,140.00 2,450,860.00 9,500,000.00 5,700,766.80 3,799,233.20 9,500,000.00 5,788,155.20 3,711,844.80
21116-012 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES (NEW ACI 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 900,000.00 0.00 900,000.00 900,000.00 0.00 900,000.00
21116-013 WATER RATES (NEW ACE) 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00
21116-014 INTERACTIVE LEARNING NETWORK (NEW ACE) 1,800,000.00 318,166.20 1,481,833.80 3,600,000.00 318,166.20 3,281,833.80 3,600,000.00 318,166.20 3,281,833.80
21116-015 SOFTWARE CHARGES/ LICENCE RENEWAL (NEW ACE) 2,000,000.00 1,046,584.00 953,416.00 4,000,000.00 1,870,004.00 2,129,996.00 4,000,000.00 1,870,004.00 2,129,996.00
21116-016 OFFICE STATIONERIES/COMPUTER CONSUMABLES (NE 1,225,000.00 697,629.00 527,371.00 2,800,000.00 1,771,978.00 1,028,022.00 2,800,000.00 1,784,978.00 1,015,022.00
21116-017 BOOKS (NEW ACE) 5,000,000.00 55,000.00 4,945,000.00 15,000,000.00 12,799,100.00 2,200,900.00 15,000,000.00 12,799,100.00 2,200,900.00
21116-018 NEWSPAPERS (NEW ACE) 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00
21116-019 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS (NEW ACE) 600,000.00 855,760.30 (255,760.30) 1,200,000.00 1,138,390.30 61,609.70 1,200,000.00 1,138,390.30 61,609.70
21116-020 TEACHING AIDS/INSTRUCTION MATERIALS (NEW ACE) 500,000.00 20,000.00 480,000.00 6,000,000.00 230,829.50 5,769,170.50 6,000,000.00 230,829.50 5,769,170.50
21116-021 OFFICE RENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

UNIPT-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21116-022 RESIDENTIAL RENT (NEW ACE) 12,000,000.00 0.00 12,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 24,000,000.00
21116-023 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST (NEW ACE) 1,800,000.00 0.00 1,800,000.00 3,600,000.00 200,000.00 3,400,000.00 3,600,000.00 300,000.00 3,300,000.00
21116-024 PLANT/GENERATOR FUEL COST (NEW ACE) 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 20,000.00 100,000.00 120,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00
21116-025 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS (NEW ACE) 1,000,000.00 1,740,895.63 (740,895.63) 2,025,000.00 2,045,895.63 (20,895.63) 2,025,000.00 2,166,395.63 (141,395.63)
21116-026 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES (NEW ACE) 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00
21116-027  SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES (NEW ACE) 600,000.00 1,030,735.00 (430,735.00) 1,300,000.00 1,562,211.98 (262,211.98) 1,300,000.00 1,562,211.98 (262,211.98)
21116-028 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT (R&D) - EXPENSE (N 2,100,000.00 3,375,000.00 (1,275,000.00) 6,300,000.00 5,586,100.00 713,900.00 6,300,000.00 5,586,100.00 713,900.00
21116-029 WAGES/ALLOWANCES (NEW ACE) 1,260,000.00 880,000.00 380,000.00 2,530,000.00 1,100,000.00 1,430,000.00 2,530,000.00 1,100,000.00 1,430,000.00
21116-030 SERVICE MEETING (NEW ACE) 3,150,000.00 2,886,000.00 264,000.00 7,875,000.00 6,806,650.00 1,068,350.00 7,875,000.00 6,834,650.00 1,040,350.00
21116-031 INTERNATIONAL TRAVELS (NEW ACE) 13,400,000.00 11,931,356.00 1,468,644.00 21,800,000.00 17,398,892.62 4,401,107.38 21,800,000.00 20,006,690.62 1,793,309.38
21116-032 STUDENT COSTS (NEW ACE) 94,000,000.00 36,323,800.00 57,676,200.00 234,000,000.00 81,082,561.00 152,917,439.00 234,000,000.00 113,332,561.00 120,667,439.00
21116-033 ACCREDITATION EXPENSES (NEW ACE) 25,000,000.00 9,640,581.15 15,359,418.85 50,000,000.00 38,427,999.28 11,572,000.72 50,000,000.00 38,427,999.28 11,572,000.72
21116-034 LABORATORY CONSUMABLES/REAGENTS (NEW ACE) 4,200,000.00 15,000.00 4,185,000.00 4,200,000.00 15,000.00 4,185,000.00 4,200,000.00 15,000.00 4,185,000.00
21116-035 INSURANCE EXPENSES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH
CHOBA, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE

THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

UNIPT-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2022
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance
Sub Total: Component 1 300,250,707.06 675,933,752.77 712,508,589.17
Total: UNIPT-1 300,250,707.06 675,933,752.77 712,508,589.17
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NATIONAL UNIVERSITY COMMISSION (NUC) s B Forsemen
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT : :

Special Account (SA) Activity Statement
Report From 01/07/2022 to 31/12/2022

Consolidated NUC DESIGNATED (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 41
PART 1
1. Cumulative advances to the end of current reporting period 1,847,414.30
2. Cumulative expenditure to the end of last reporting period 550,740.00
3. Outstanding advances to be accounted for 1,296,674.30
PART 2
4. Opening SA balance at the begining of reporting period 1,296,674.30
5. Add/Subtract: Cumulative adjustment (if any) 0.00
6. Advances from [sDB during reporting period 0.00
7. Add lines 5 and 6 0.00
8. Outstanding advances to be accounted for (add lines 4 and 7) 1,296,674.30
9. Closing SA balance at end of current reporting period 176,189.33
10. Add/Subtract: Cumulative adjustments (if any) 0.00
11. Expenditure for current reporting period 1,120,484.97
12. Add lines 10 and 11 1,120484.97
13. Add lines 9 and 12 1,296,674.30
14. Difference (if any) line 8 minus line 13 0.00
PART 3

15. Total Forecasted amount to be paid by [sDB
16. Less closing SA balance after adjustment

17. Direct payment/SC payment
18. Add lines 16 and 17

19. Cash requirement from IsDB for next two reporting periods
(line 15 minus line 18)
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

RELEVANT BANK: CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0120474961128

CASH BOOK ADJUSTMENTS AS AT 31st JULY,2022

PARTICULARS

N

B

Balance As Per Cash Book As At 01/07/2022

51,193,292.15

ADD LODGEMENTS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statement

101,920,020.00

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement

0.00

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book

101,920,020.00

153:413 312,15

LESS WITHDRAWALS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statement

85,551,938.72

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement 7,594,833.73

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book )

Bank Charges:

For the current month 10,485.00 -93,157,308.06

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 31/07/2022

59,956,004.09

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS AT 31st JULY, 2022

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 31/07/2022

59,956,004.09

ADD UNCLEARED MANDATE

For the current month 7,594,833.73
As at 30th June, 2022 29,625,599.95
Less Cleared Mandate Brought Down -2,549,000.00

As at 31st July, 2022

34,671,433.68

34,671,433.68

94,627,437.77

LESS UNCREDITED LODGEMENT

For the current month

As at 30th June, 2022 0.00
Less Credited Cheques
As at 31st July, 2022 0.00 0.00

Balance As Per Bank Statement As At 31/07/2022

94,627,437.77

PREPARED BY: MR. EDUOK, .

A DATE: /0 /'0‘33- jﬂz

SUPERVISED BY: DR.(MRS.) ISAGUA, N.

o@D [DATE: whel Y
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Watermark ™ PDFelement


http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=3001&m=db

ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA

ACCOUNT NO: 0120474961128

SCHEDULE OF UNPRESENTED MANDATES AS AT 31ST JULY, 2022

DATE PARTICULARS AMOUNT{-N )
22/02/2022  |VAT IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 183,510.00
22/02/2022  |WHT IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 122,340.00
22/02/2022  |SD IFQ MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 24,468.00
01/03/2022  |VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 6,881,482.13
01/03/2022  |WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 4,587,654.75
01/03/2022  |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 917,530.95
04/03/2022  |VAT IFQ P. E. BEMA LTD FOR OFFICE EQUIPMENT 627,487.50
04/03/2022 |WHT IFO P. E. BEMA LTD FOR OFFICE EQUIPMENT 418,325.00
04/03/2022 |SDIFO P. E. BEMA LTD FOR OFFICE EQUIPMENT 83,665.00
09/03/2022 |WHT IFQ P. E. BEMA LTD FOR SUPPLY OF BOOKS 618,250.00
09/03/2022 |SD IFO P. E. BEMA LTD FOR SUPPLY OF BOOKS 123,650.00
15/03/2022  |VAT IFQ DLD SOLUTIONS LTD FOR SUPPLY OF LAPTOPS 1,508,093.02
15/03/2022 |WHT IFO DLD SOLUTIONS LTD FOR SUPPLY OF LAPTOPS 1,005,395.35
15/03/2022 |SD IFO DLD SOLUTIONS LTD FOR SUPPLY OF LAPTOPS 201,079.07
17/03/2022  |VAT IFQ MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 1,362,364.72
17/03/2022  |WHT IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 1,816,486.30
17/03/2022  |SD IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 181,648.63
18/02/2022  |VAT IFO BLUECREST OPT. SERV. LTD 78,706.15
18/03/2022  |WHT IFO BLUECREST OPT. SERV. LTD 52,470.77
18/03/2022  |SD IFO BLUECREST OPT. SERV. LTD 10,494.15
25/02/2022  |PROJECT DEVELOPMENT & GRANT WRITING WORKSHOP 1,103,346.72
25/03/2022  |2019 CONFERENCE OF THE ASPHA IN KAMPALA 1,276,954.46
25/03/2022  |PROJECT MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATION EXAMINATION 231,476.98
25/04/2022  |VAT ON 2021 ANNUAL AUDITED STATEMENTS 52,325.58

| 25/04/2022  |SD ON 2021 ANNUAL AUDITED STATEMENTS 6,976.74
30/05/2022  |VAT IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 299,625.00
30/05/2022  |WHT IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 39,950.00
30/05/2022  |SD IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 199,750.00
31/05/2022  |VATIFO IZIK INTERG. SERV. LTD 209,320.99
31/05/2022  |SD IFO IZIK INTERG. SERV. LTD 27,909.47
31/05/2022  |WHT IFO IZIK INTERG. SERV. LTD 139,547.33
23/06/2022  |VAT IFO IWUREMSON GLOBAL ENT. 49,137.00
23/06/2022  |WHT IFO IWUREMSON GLOBAL ENT. 32,758.00
23/06/2022  |SD IFO IWUREMSON GLOBAL ENT. 6,551.60
23/06/2022  |VAT IFO BRAINBOX LTD 320,715.00
23/06/2022  |WHT IFO BRAINBOX LTD 213,810.00
23/06/2022  |SD IFO BRAINBOX LTD 42,762.00
27/06/2022  |VAT IFO JAPET INTERGRATED SERV. 65,981.16
27/06/2022  |[VAT IFO JAPET INTERGRATED SERV. 43,987.44 |
27/06/2022  |VAT IFO JAPET INTERGRATED SERV. 8,797.49
27/06/2022  |VAT IFO P. E. BENIA LTD SUPPLY & INSTALLATION 789,075.00
27/06/2022  |WHT IFQ P. E. BEMA LTD SUPPLY & INSTALLATION 526,050.00
27/06/2022  [SDIFO P, E. BEMA LTD SUPPLY & INSTALLATION 105,210.00
27/06/2022  |VATIFO P. E. BEMA FOR ADDITIONAL BATTRIES £3,000.00
27/06/2022  |WHTIFO P. E. BEMA FOR ADDITIONAL BATTRIES 42,000.00
27/06/2022  |SD IFO P. E. BEMA FOR ADDITIONAL BATTRIES 8,400.00
27/06/2022  |VAT IFO GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 58,875.00
27/06/2022  |WHT IFO GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 39,250.00
27/06/2022  |SDIFO GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 7,850.00
28/06/2022  |VATIFO CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 144,502.71
28/06/2022  |WHT IFO CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 96,335.14
28/06/2022  |SD IFD CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 19,267.03
08/07/2022  |VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 3,832,175.96
08/07/2022  |WHT IFQ STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 2,554,783.97
08/07/2022  |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 510,956.79
25/07/2022 |PROCUREMENT & INSTALLATION OF GOTV DECODERS 250,885.56
25/07/2022  |[VAT IFO CU LOGISTICS LTD 20,017.47
25/07/2022  |WHT IFO CU LOGISTICS LTD 13,344.98
25/07/2022  [SD IFO CU LOGISTICS LTD 2,669.00
28/07/2022  |RETIREMENT OF MAY JUNE & JULY IMPREST 300,000.00
28/07/2022  |JULY 2022 STIPEND FOR ASSISTANT TECHNICAL 40,000.00
28/07/2022  |JULY 2022 STIPEND FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT 70,000.00

TOTAL

34,671,433.06

Remove mm Wondershare
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

RELEVANT BANK: CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0120474961128

CASH BOOK ADJUSTMENTS AS AT 31st AUGUST, 2022

PARTICULARS

B

M

Balance As Per Cash Book As At 01/08/2022

59,956,004.09

ADD LODGEMENTS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statement

0.00

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement

0.00

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book

0.00

59,956,004.09

LESS WITHDRAWALS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statement

37,147,980.43

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement 6,025,164.20

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Bank Charges:

For the current month 6,447.00 -43,179,594.63

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 31/08/2022

16,776,409.46

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS AT 31st AUGUST, 2022

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 31/08/2022

16,776,409.46

ADD UNCLEARED MANDATE

For the current month 6,025,164.20
As at 31st July, 2022 34,671,433.68
Less Cleared Mandate Brought Down -660,885.56

As at 31st August, 2022

40,035,712.32

40,035,712.32

56,812,121.78

LESS UNCREDITED LODGEMENT

For the current month

As at 31st July, 2021 0.00
Less Credited Cheques
As at 31st August, 2022 0.00 0.00

Balance As Per Bank Statement As At 31/08/2022

56,812,121.78

PREPARED BY: MR. EDUOK, I.

DATE: 7 [9[2=

SUPERVISED BY: DR.(MRS.) ISAGUA, N.

DATE: 13 (4|22

Remove mm Wondershare
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ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA
ACCOUNT NO: 0120474961128
SCHEDULE OF UNPRESENTED MANDATES AS AT 31ST August, 2021
DATE PARTICULARS AMOUNT(-N )
22/02/2022  |VAT IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 183,510.00
22/02/2022 | WHT IFQ MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 122,340.00
22/02/2022  |SD IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 24,468.00
01/03/2022  |VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 6,881,482.13
01/03/2022 |WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 4,587,654.75
01/03/2022  |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 917,530.95 |
04/03/2022 |VAT IFO P. E. BEMA LTD FOR OFFICE EQUIPMENT 627,487.50
04/03/2022 |WHT IFO P. E. BEMA LTD FOR OFFICE EQUIPMENT 418,325.00
04/03/2022 [SD IFO P. E. BEMA LTD FOR OFFICE EQUIPMENT 83,665.00
08/03/2022 |WHT IFO P. E. BEMA LTD FOR SUPPLY OF BOOKS 618,250.00
05/03/2022 |SDIFO P. E. BEMA LTD FOR SUPPLY OF BOOKS 122,650.00
15/03/2022 | VAT IFO DLD SOLUTIONS LTD FOR SUPPLY OF LAPTOPS 1,508,093.02
15/03/2022 | WHT IFO DLD SOLUTIONS LTD FOR SUPPLY OF LAPTOPS 1,005,395.35
= 15/03/2022  |SD IFO DLD SOLUTIONS LTD FOR SUPPLY OF LAPTOPS 201,079.07
17/03/2022  |[VAT IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 1,362,364.72
17/03/2022  |WHT IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 1,816,486.30
17/03/2022  |SD IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 181,648.63
18/02/2022  |VAT IFO BLUECREST OPT. SERV. LTD 78,706.15
18/03/2022 | WHT IFO BLUECREST OPT. SERV. LTD 52,470.77
18/03/2022 [SD IFO BLUECREST OPT. SERV. LTD 10,494.15
25/03/2022 |PROJECT DEVELOPMENT & GRANT WRITING WORKSHOP 1,103,346.72
25/03/2022  |2013 CONFERENCE OF THE ASPHA IN KAMPALA 1,276,954.46
25/03/2022  |PROJECT MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATION EXAMINATION 231,476.98
25/04/2022 | VAT ON 2021 ANNUAL AUDITED STATEMENTS 52,325.58
25/04/2022  |SD ON 2021 ANNUAL AUDITED STATEMENTS 6,976.74
30/05/2022  |VAT IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 299,625.00
30/05/2022 | WHT IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 39,850.00
30/05/2022  |SD IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 199,750.00
31/05/2022  |VAT IFO IZIK INTERG. SERV. LTD 209,320.99
31/05/2022 |SD IFQ IZIK INTERG. SERV. LTD 27,909.47
31/05/2022  |WHT IFO IZIK INTERG. SERV. LTD 139,547.33
23/06/2022 |VAT IFO IWUREMSON GLOBAL ENT. 49,137.00
23/06/2022 | WHT IFO IWUREMSON GLOBAL ENT. 32,758.00
23/06/2022  |SD IFO IWUREMSON GLOBAL ENT. 6,551.60
23/06/2022  |VAT IFQ BRAINBOX LTD 320,715.00
23/06/2022 | WHT IFO BRAINBOX LTD 213,810.00
23/06/2022  |SD IFO BRAINBOX LTD 42,762.00
27/06/2022 |VAT IFO JAPET INTERGRATED SERV. £5,981.16
27/06/2022  |VAT IFO JAPET INTERGRATED SERV. 43,987.44
27/06/2022 |VAT IFO JAPET INTERGRATED SERV. 8,797.49
27/06/2022  |VAT IFO P. E. BEMA LTD SUPPLY & INSTALLATION 789,075.00
27/06/2022 |WHT IFO P. E. BEMA LTD SUPPLY & INSTALLATION 526,050.00
27/06/2022  |SD IFO P. E. BEMA LTD SUPPLY & INSTALLATION 105,210.00
27/08/2022  |VAT IFO P. E. BEMA FOR ADDITIONAL BATTRIES 63,000.00
27/06/2022 | \WHT IFO P. E. BEMA FOR ADDITIONAL BATTRIES 42,000.00
27/06/2022  |SD IFO P. E. BEMA FOR ADDITIONAL BATTRIES 8,400.00
27/06/2022  |VAT IFO GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 58,875.00
27/06/2022 | WHT IFO GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 38,250.00
27/06/2022  |SD IFO GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 7,850.00
28/06/2022 | VAT IFQ CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 144,502.71
28/06/2022 | WHT IFO CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 96,335.14
28/06/2022  |SD IFO CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 19,267.03
08/07/2022  |VAT IFQ STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 3,832,175.96
08/07/2022 | WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 2,554,783.97
08/07/2022 |5D IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 510,956.79
25/07/2022  |VAT IFQ CU LOGISTICS LTD 20,017.47
25/07/2022  |WHT IFO CU LOGISTICS LTD 13,344.98
25/07/2022  [SDIFO CU LOGISTICS LTD 2,669.00
01/08/2022 |VAT IFQ DREAMLIFE NG LTD 330,450.00
01/08/2022 | WHT IFO DREAMLIFE NG LTD 220,300.00
01/08/2022 |SD IFO DREAMLIFE NG LTD 44,060.00
D1/08/2022 |VAT IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 388,335.53
01/08/2022 |WHT IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 517,780.71
01/08/2022  |SD IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 51,778.07
22/08/2022  |VAT IFO GOLD BRICKS 176,625.00
22/08/2022 | WHT IFO GOLD BRICKS 117,750.00
22/08/2022  |SD IFO GOLD BRICKS 23,550.00
30/08/2022 | VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 1,744,186.05
20/08/2022 | WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 1,162,790.70
30/08/2022 |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 232,558.14
31/08/2022 |RETIREMENT OF AUGUST, 2022 IMPREST 300,000.00
31/08/2022 | TRAINING FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICERS 715,000.00 N
TOTAL 40,035,711.70
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

RELEVANT BANK: CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0120474961128

CASH BOOK ADJUSTMENTS AS AT 30th SEPTEMBER,2022

PARTICULARS N M

Balance As Per Cash Book As At 01/09/2022 16,776,409.46

ADD LODGEMENTS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statement 0.00

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement 0.00

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book 0.00
16,776,409.46

LESS WITHDRAWALS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statément 9,633,402.00

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement 0.00

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book 10,282,716.10

Bank Charges:

For the current month 7,739.99 -19,923,858.09

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 30/09/2022 -3,147,448.63

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS AT 30th SEPTEMBE

R, 2022

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 30/09/2022

-3,147,448.63

ADD UNCLEARED MANDATE

For the current month

0.00

As at 31st August, 2022

40,035,712.32

Less Cleared Mandate Brought Down

-21,879,404.43

As at 30th September, 2022

18,156,307.89

18,156,307.89

15,008,859.26

LESS UNCREDITED LODGEMENT

For the current month

As at 31st August, 2022 0.00

Less Credited Cheques

As at 30th September, 2022 0.00 0.00

Balance As Per Bank Statement As At 30/09/2022 15,008,859.26
i ,

PREPARED BY: MR. EDUOK, . &~ DATE: Il [10[ 22

SUPERVISED BY: DR.(MRS.) ISAGUA, N.

T DATE: i3\ {2
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ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA
ACCOUNT NO: 0120474961128
SCHEDULE OF UNPRESENTED MANDATES AS AT 315T SEPTEMBER, 2022
DATE PARTICULARS AMOUNT(-N )
25/03/2022 PROJECT DEVELOPMENT & GRANT WRITING WORKSHOP 1,103,346.72
25/03/2022  |2019 CONFERENCE OF THE ASPHA IN KAMPALA 1,276,954.46
25/03/2022 PROJECT MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATION EXAMINATION 231,476.98
30/05/2022  |[VAT IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 299,625.00
30/05/2022 |WHT IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 39,950.00
30/05/2022 |SD IFO MUYIS GLORIOUS ENTERPRISES 199,750.00
31/05/2022 |VATIFO IZIK INTERG. SERV. LTD 209,320.99
31/05/2022 |SDIFO IZIK INTERG. SERV. LTD 27,505.47
31/05/2022 |WHT IFO IZIK INTERG. SERV. LTD 139,547.33
23/06/2022  |VAT IFO IWUREMSON GLOBAL ENT. 49,137.00
23/06/2022  |WHT IFO IWUREMSON GLOBAL ENT. 32,758.00
23/06/2022  |SD IFO IWUREMSON GLOBAL ENT. 6,551.60
23/06/2022  |VAT IFO BRAINBOX LTD 320,715.00
23/06/2022 |WHT IFO BRAINBOX LTD 213,810.00
23/06/2022 |SDIFO BRAINBOX'LTD 42,762.00
27/06/2022  |VAT IFO JAPET INTERGRATED SERV. 65,981.16
27/06/2022 |VAT IFO JAPET INTERGRATED SERV. 43,987.44
27/06/2022  |VAT IFO JAPET INTERGRATED SERV. 8,797.49
27/06/2022  |VATIFO P. E. BEMA LTD SUPPLY & INSTALLATION 789,075.00
27/06/2022 |WHTIFO P. E. BEMA LTD SUPPLY & INSTALLATION 526,050.00
27/06/2022  |SDIFO P. E. BEMA LTD SUPPLY & INSTALLATION 105,210.00
27/06/2022  |VAT IFQ P. E. BEMA FOR ADDITIONAL BATTRIES 63,000.00
27/06/2022 |WHT IFO P. E. BEMA FOR ADDITIONAL BATTRIES 42,000.00
27/06/2022  |SDIFO P. E. BEMA FOR ADDITIONAL BATTRIES 8,400.00
27/06/2022  |VATIFQ GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 58,875.00
27/06/2022  |WHT IFO GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 39,250.00
27/06/2022  |SDIFO GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 7,850.00
28/06/2022 |VATIFO CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 144,502.71
28/06/2022 |WHT IFO CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 96,335.14
28/06/2022 |SDIFO CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 19,267.03
08/07/2022  |VAT IFQ STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 3,832,175.96
08/07/2022  |WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 2,554,783.97
08/07/2022 |SDIFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 510,956.79
25/07/2022  |VAT IFO CU LOGISTICS LTD 20,017.47
25/07/2022 |WHTIFO CU LOGISTICS LTD 13,344.98
25/07/2022 |SDIFO CU LOGISTICS LTD 2,669.00
01/08/2022 |VAT IFO DREAMLIFE NG LTD 330,450.00
01/08/2022  |WHT IFO DREAMLIFE NG LTD 220,300.00
01/08/2022  |SDIFO DREAMLIFE NG LTD 44,060.00
01/08/2022  |VAT IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 388,335.53
01/08/2022 |WHT IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 517,780.71
01/08/2022 |SD IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 51,778.07
22/08/2022  |VAT IFO GOLD BRICKS 176,625.00
22/08/2022 |WHT IFO GOLD BRICKS 117,750.00
22/08/2022  [SDIFO GOLD 3RICKS 23,550.00
30/08/2022  |VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 1,744,186.05
30/08/2022  |WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 1,162,790.70
30/08/2022  |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 232,558.14
TOTAL 18,156,307.89
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

RELEVANT BANK: CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0120474961128

CASH BOOK ADJUSTMENTS AS AT 31st OCTOBER,2022

PARTICULARS

B

2t

Balance As Per Cash Book As At 01/10/2022

3,147,448.63

ADD LODGEMENTS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statement

0.00

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement

0.00

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book

120,000,000.00

120,000,000.00

116,852,551.37

LESS WITHDRAWALS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statément

43,250,485.36

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement 5,299,398.85

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book 0.00

Bank Charges:

For the current month 7,417.51 -48,557,301.72

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 31/10/2022

68,295,249.65

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS AT 31st OCTOBER, 2022

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 31/10/2022

68,295,249.65

ADD UNCLEARED MANDATE

For the current month 5,299,398.85
As at 30th September, 2022 18,156,307.89
Less Cleared Mandate Brought Down -3,234,337.47

As at 31st October, 2022

20,221 36927

e

20,221,369.27

88,516,618.52

LESS UNCREDITED LODGEMENT

For the current month

As at 30th September, 2022 0.00

Less Credited Cheques

As at 31st October, 2022 0.00 0.00
Balance As Per Bank Statement As At 31/10/2022 88,516,618.92

PREPARED BY: MR. EDUOK, I.

DATE: '?/N/Q&

SUPERVISED BY: DR.(MRS.) ISAGUA, N.

DATE: &f, | 22

| Remove mm  Wondershare
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ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA &l
ACCOUNT NO: 0120474961128
SCHEDULE OF UNPRESENTED MANDATES AS AT 31ST OCTOBER, 2022
DATE PARTICULARS AMOUNT(-M )
25/03/2022 PROJECT DEVELOPMENT & GRANT WRITING WORKSHOP 1,103,346.72
25/03/2022 2019 CONFERENCE OF THE ASPHA IN KAMPALA 1,276,954.46
25/03/2022 PROJECT MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATION EXAMINATION 231,476.98
27/06/2022  |VAT IFO GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 58,875.00
27/06/2022  |WHT IFO GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 39,250.00
27/06/2022  |SD IFO GIFT CHUKWU OKEAH 7,850.00
28/06/2022 |VATIFO CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 144,502.71
48/06/2022 WHT IFO CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 96,335.14
28/06/2022  |SDIFO CILA QUEEN GLOBAL LTD 19,267.03
08/07/2022  [VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 3,832,175.96
08/07/2022  |WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 2,554,783.97
08/07/2022 |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 510,956.79
25/07/2022  |VATIFO CU LOGISTICS LTD 20,017.47
25/07/2022 |WHT IFO CU LOGISTICS LTD 13,344.98
25/07/2022 |SDIFO CU LOGISTICS LTD 2,669.00
01/08/2022  |VAT IFO DREAMLIFE NG LTD 330,450.00
01/08/2022 |WHT IFO DREAMLIFE NG LTD 220,300.00
01/08/2022  |SD IFO DREAMLIFE NG LTD 44,060.00
01/08/2022 |VAT IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 388,335.53
01/08/2022 | WHT IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 517,780.71
01/08/2022  |SD IFO MACRIS CONSULT NIG. LTD 51,778.07
22/08/2022 |VAT IFO GOLD BRICKS 176,625.00
22/08/2022  |WHT IFO GOLD BRICKS 117,750.00
22/08/2022  |SD IFO GOLD BRICKS 23,550.00
30/08/2022  |VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 1,744,186.05
30/08/2022 |WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 1,162,790.70
30/08/2022  |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN-W/A LTD 232,558.14
13/10/2022  |VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 2,441,860.47
| 13/10/2022  |WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 1,627,906.98
13/10/2022  |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 325,581.40
31/10/2022  |REPAIRS OF SHARP PHOTOCOPIER 10,000.00
31/10/2022  |REIMBURSEMENT OF OFFICE IMPREST 300,000.00
31/10/2022 |ACE-PUTOR TEAM AND GRADUATE STUDIES TEAM 16,800.00
31/10/2022 |SENSITIZATION DURING ACE-PUTOR MSC DEFENCE 42,000.00
31/10/2022 MONTHLY STIPEND FOR PUTOR CLEANER 35,000.00
31/10/2022 MONTHLY STIPEND FOR ASSISTANT THECHNICAL 40,000.00
31/10/2022 |MONTHLY STIPEND FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT 70,000.00
31/10/2022 |COLLABORATION WITH THE COUNCIL 14,000.00
31/10/2022  |TRIP TO ABUJA 376,250.00

TOTAL

20,221,369.26

Remove
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

RELEVANT BANK: CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0120474961128

CASH BOOK ADJUSTMENTS AS AT 30th NOVEMBER,2022

PARTICULARS

Bl

2

Balance As Per Cash Book As At 01/11/2022

68,295,249.65

ADD LODGEMENTS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statement

0.00

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement

0.00

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book

0.00

68,295,249.65

LESS WITHDRAWALS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statement

9,799,560.00

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement 782,850.00

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Bank Charges:

For the current month 5,805.00 -10,588,615.00

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 30/11/2022

57,706,634.65

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS AT 30th NOVEMBE

R, 2022

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 30/11/2022

57,706,634.65

ADD UNCLEARED MANDATE

For the current month

782,850.00

As at 31st October, 2022

20,221,369.27

Less Cleared Mandate Brought Down

-10,074,707.36

As at 30th November, 2022

10929, 51450

10,929,511.91

68,636,146.56

LESS UNCREDITED LODGEMENT

For the current month

As at 31st October, 2022 0.00
Less Credited Cheques
As at 30th November, 2022 0.00 0.00

Balance As Per Bank Statement As At 30/11/2022

68,636,146.56

PREPARED BY: MR. EDUOK, .

DATE: € [fa-[iz

SUPERVISED BY: DR.(MRS.) ISAGUA, N.

DATE: Al 12{.2

Remove mm Wondershare
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ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA

ACCOUNT NO: 0120474961128

SCHEDULE OF UNPRESENTED MANDATES AS AT 30TH NOVEMBER, 2022

DATE PARTICULARS AMOUNT(-N )
25/03/2022 PROJECT DEVELOPMENT & GRANT WRITING WORKSHOP 1,103,346.72
25/03/2022  |2019 CONFERENCE OF THE ASPHA IN KAMPALA 1,276,954.46

I_25/03/2022 PROJECT MAMAGEMENT CERTIFICATION EXAMINATION 231,476.98
30/08/2022  |VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 1,744,186.05
30/08/2022 |WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/ALTD 1,162,750.70
30/08/2022  [SDIFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 232,558.14
13/10/2022  |VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 2,441,860.47
13/10/2022 |WHT IFO STAINLESS & CQUSIN W/A LTD 1,627,906.98
13/10/2022  |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 325,581.40
24/11/2022  |VAT IFO OKORO WILSON & CO 18,750.00
24/11/2022 |SD IFO OKORO WILSON & CO 2,500.00
29/11/2022  [ITEMS FOR 2022 JOINT ADVISORY BOARD ANNUAL MEETING 159,000.00
29/11/2022 |JOURNAL OF HOSPITAL PRACTICE PUBLICATION 30,000.00
20/11/2022 |TO ATTEND 2022 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 113,500.00
30/11/2022 PURCHASE OF OFFICE STATIONERIES 170,400.00
30/11/2022 REPAIR OF ACCIDENTAL VEHICLE 288,700.00

TOTAL

10,929,511.90

Remove mm Wondershare
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AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

PUBLIC HEALTH AND TOXICOLOGICAL RESEARCH

RELEVANT BANK: CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0120474961128

CASH BOOK ADJUSTMENTS AS AT 31st DECEMBER,2022

PARTICULARS

B

B

Balance As Per Cash Book As At 01/12/2022

57,706,634.65

ADD LODGEMENTS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statement

25,000,000.00

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement

0.00

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book

25,000,000.00

82,706,634.65

LESS WITHDRAWALS:

As Per Cash Book & Bank Statement

80,459,602.41

As Per Cash Book not in Bank Statement

11,155,785.23

As Per Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Bank Charges:

For the current month

14,467.11 -91,629,854.75

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 31/12/2022

-8,923,220.10

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS AT 31st DECEMBER, 2022

Balance As Per Adjusted Cash Book As At 31/12/2022

-8,923,220.10

ADD UNCLEARED MANDATE

For the current month

11,155,785.23

As at 30th November, 2022

10,929,511.:91

Less Cleared Mandate Brought Down 8,317 733.72

As at 31st December, 2022 13,767,563.42 13,767,563.42
4,844,343.32

LESS UNCREDITED LODGEMENT

For the current month

As at 30th November, 2022 0.00

Less Credited Cheques

As at 31st December, 2022 0.00 0.00

Balance As Per Bank Statement As At 31/12/2022

4,844,343.32

PREPARED BY: MR. EDUOK, I.

DATE: 7 [of[22

SUPERVISED BY: DR.(MRS.) ISAGUA, N.

DATE: oD

Remove mm Wondershare
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ACCOUNT NAME: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE TSA

ACCOUNT NO: 0120474961128

SCHEDULE OF UNPRESENTED MANDATES AS AT 31st DECEMBER, 2022

DATE PARTICULARS AMOUNT(-N )
25/03/2022 PROJECT DEVELOPMENT & GRANT WRITING WORKSHOP 1,103,346.72
25/03/2022  |2019 CONFERENCE OF THE ASPHA IN KAMPALA 1,276,954.46
25/03/2022 PROJECT MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATION EXAMINATION 231,476.98
06/12/2022  |VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 1,116,279.07
06/12/2022 |WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 744,186.05
06/12/2022 |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 148,837.21
13/12/2022  |VATIFQ ETALDEMMY PROJECTS NIG. LTD 71,763.68
13/12/2022  |WHT IFO ETALDEMMY PROJECT NIG. LTD 47,842.45
13/12/2022  |SD IFO ETALDEMMY PROJECT NIG. LTD 9,568.49
15/12/2022  |VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 2,023,255.81
15/12/2022  |WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 1,348,837.21
15/12/2022  |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 269,767.44
21/12/2022  |VAT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 2,950,725.63
21/12/2022  |WHT IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 1,967,150.42
21/12/2022  |SD IFO STAINLESS & COUSIN W/A LTD 393,430.08
22/12/2022 PRINTING OF 100 COPIES OF A4, 36 PAGES 1.00
23/12/2022  |VAT IFO T&D PRESS LTD FOR PRINTING JOB 35,633.72
23/12/2022  |WHT IFO T&D PRESS LTD FOR PRINTING JOB 23,755.81
23/12/2022 |SDIFO T&D PRESS LTD FOR PRINTING JOB 4,751.16

TOTAL

13,767,563.39

Remove

Watermark ™ PDFelement

mm Wondershare


http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=3001&m=db

Remove mm Wondershare
Watermark ™ PDFelement

CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Customer : 4749 UNIVERSITY OF PORT HARCOURT Account No: 01204744
Street : PORT HARCOURT Account Name: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELE TSA Currenc!
Statement Period: 04 JUL 2022 TO 22 JUL2
IME 09:11AM
Value Date Payment Details Reference No Post Date Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Balance At Period Start : 80,818,892.11
04 JUL 22 Account to Account FT221852N4CR\AB] 04 JUL 22 -738,007.50 80,080,884 .61
R-677990786/VARIOUS:87411:Remita De
bit
04 JUL 22 Account te Account FT22185GYMTX\ABJ 04 JUL 22 80,000,000.00 160,080,884.61

R-678069509/Bulk Credit - C - 8742
0 - 678069509 - 87418

05 JUL 22 Account te Account FT221860WKWZ\ABJ 05 JUL 22 -1,811,315.62 158,269,568.99
R-678569823/VARIOUS:87475:Remita De
bit

13 JUL 22 Account to Account FT221949ZVOR\ABJ 13 JUL 22 -85,429,643.72 72,839,92527
R-680317737/VARIOUS:87622:Remita De
bit g

20JUL 22 Account to Account FT222010RHNY\ABJ 20 JUL 22 21,920,020.00 94,759,945.27
R-682793087/Bulk Credit - C - 8785
4 - 682793087 - 87852

22 JUL 22 Account to Account FT22203MP34F\ABJ 22 JUL 22 -132,507.50 94,627,437.77
R-683686245/VARIOUS:87885:Remita De
Balance At Period Start : 80,818,892.11
bit

BALANCE AT PERIOD END 94,627,437.77
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Central Bank of Nigeria

CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Customer :

Street :

TIME:

Value Date

01 AUG 22

02 AUG 22

09 AUG 22

12 AUG 22

22 AUG 22

24 AUG 22

Payment
Details

Balance At
Period Sta
rt:

Account to
Account

R-6879674
46/VARIOU
S:88096:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-6887624
42/VARIOU
S:88130:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-6916360
91/VARIOU
S:88312:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-6933054
29/VARIOU
S:88453:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-6969652
70/VARIOU
S:88679:Re
mita De

bit
Account to

Account

R-6977601
04/VARIOU
S:88763:Re
mita De

4749

PORT HARCOURT

Statement Period:

03:27PM

Reference
No

FT222136T
7D1\ABJ

FT22214H8
P9G\ABJ

FT22221KS
0J4\ABJ

FT22224YM
QHL\ABJ

FT222344P
120\ABJ

FT22236D7
PF3\ABJ

UNIVERSITY OF PORT HAR  Account No:

COURT

Account Name:

01 AUG 2022

UNIPORT AFRICA CEN  Currency :
TRE OF EXCELE TSA

TO

Post Date Debit
Amount
01 AUG 22 -250,99
3.06
02 AUG 22 -9,161,
285.81
09 AUG 22 -521,22
2.50
12 AUG 22 -2,396,
139.50
22 AUG 22 -471,82
2.50
24 AUG 22 -2,912,
877.50

Remove mm Wondershare
Watermark ™ PDFelement

5 September 2022

15:27:8

0120474961128

NGN

31 AUG 2022

Credit Balance
Amount

94,627,
437.77

94,376,
444,71

85,215,
158.90

84,693,
936.40

82,297,
796.90

81,825,
974.40

78,913,
096.90
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31 AUG 22

Central Bank of Nigeria

Balance At
Period Sta
rt:

bit
Account to

Account

R-7027049
83/VARIOU
S:88908:Re
mita De

bit
BALANCE

AT PERIOD
END

FT222439M
8KO\ABJ

31 AUG 22

-22,100
,975.12

Remove mm Wondershare
Watermark ™ PDFelement

5 September 2022
15:27:8

94,627,
437.77

56,812,
121.78

56,812,
121.78
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Central Bank of Nigeria

CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Customer :

Street :

TIME:

Value Date

02 SEP 22

06 SEP 22

09 SEP 22

14 SEP 22

20 SEP 22

21 SEP 22

Payment
Details

Balance At
Period Sta
rt:

Account to
Account

R-7040669
09/VARIOU
S:88954:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7053988
13/VARIOU
S:89038:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7069892
68/VARIOU
S:89101:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7089362
63/VARIOU
S:89190:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7120710
75/VARIOU
S:89350:Re
mita De

bit
Account to

Account

R-7124286
43/VARIOU
S:89356:Re
mita De

4749

PORT HARCOURT

Statement Period:

03:11PM

Reference
No

FT222457D
TB2\ABJ

FT22249R4
Z1P\ABJ

FT22252C7
34L\ABJ

FT2225759
SZM\ABJ

FT22263B1
9G8\ABJ

FT22264N6
ZFR\ABJ

UNIVERSITY OF PORT HAR

COURT

Account Name:

02 SEP 2022

Account No:

UNIPORT AFRICA CEN  Currency :

TRE OF EXCELE TSA

TO

Post Date

02 SEP 22

06 SEP 22

09 SEP 22

14 SEP 22

20 SEP 22

21 SEP 22

Debit
Amount

-1,015,
215.00

-28,21
5.00

-20,807
,573.99

-1,230,
215.00

-968,66
0.00

-10,343
,201.53

Remove mm Wondershare
Watermark ™ PDFelement

14 October 2022
15:11:14

0120474961128

NGN

30 SEP 2022

Credit Balance
Amount

56,812,
121.78

55,796,
906.78

55,768,
691.78

34,961,
117.79

33,730,
902.79

32,762,
242.79

22,419,
041.26
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26 SEP 22

27 SEP 22

29 SEP 22

30 SEP 22

Central Bank of Nigeria

Balance At
Period Sta
r:

bit

Account to
Account

R-7148683
04/VARIOU
S:89434:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7152794
05/VARIOU
S:89464:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7166401
29/VARIOU
S:89500:Re
mita De

bit
Account to

Account

R-7178765
80/VARIOU
S:89533:Re
mita De

bit
BALANCE

AT PERIOD
END

FT2226951
68Q\ABJ

FT222708K
99D\ABJ

FT22272S8
DOP\ABJ

FT22273PS
981\ABJ

26 SEP 22

27 SEP 22

29 SEP 22

30 SEP 22

-322,14
5.00

-5,049,
808.00

-555,10
7.50

-1,483,
121.50

Remove mm Wondershare
Watermark ™ PDFelement

14 October 2022
15:11:14

56,812,
121.78

22,096,

896.26

17,047,
088.26

16,491,
980.76

15,008,
859.26

15,008,
859.26
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Central Bank of Nigeria

CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Customer :

Street :

TIME:

Value Date

05 OCT 22

06 OCT 22

12 OCT 22

12 OCT 22

17 OCT 22

18 OCT 22

Payment
Details

Balance At
Period Sta
rt:

Account to
Account

R-7206622
53/VARIOU
S:89619:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-72114190
8/Bulk Credi
t-C-8963

5-7211419
08 - 89634

Account to
Account

R-7234997
85/VARIOU
S:89730:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7235104
61/VARIOU
S:89735:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7275220
31/VARIOU
S:89878:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7280963
99/VARIOU

4749

PORT HARCOURT

Statement Period:

05:07PM

Reference
No

FT22278KN
57H\ABJ

FT2227968
JAMABJ

FT222853T
V81\ABJ

FT222856F
9WH\ABJ

FT2229040
LO1\ABJ

FT22291LS
ZYR\ABJ

UNIVERSITY OF PORT HAR  Account No:

COURT

Account Name:

05 OCT 2022

UNIPORT AFRICA CEN  Currency :

TRE OF EXCELE TSA

TO

Post Date

05 OCT 22

06 OCT 22

12 OCT 22

12 OCT 22

17 OCT 22

18 OCT 22

Debit
Amount

-1,527,
322.50

-41,21
5.00

-1,770,
096.20

-30,607
,983.66

-1,708,
842.50

Remove mm Wondershare
Watermark ™ PDFelement

8 November 2022

17:7:40

0120474961128

NGN

28 OCT 2022

Credit
Amount

120,00
0,000.

Balance

15,008,
859.26

13,481,
536.76

133,48
1,536.

133,44
0,321.

131,67
0,225.

101,06
2,241.

99,353,
399.40
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Central Bank of Nigeria

CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Customer :

Street :

TIME:

Value Date

02 NOV 22

04 NOV 22

07 NOV 22

08 NOV 22

10 NOV 22

10 NOV 22

Payment
Details

Balance At
Period Sta
rt:

Account to
Account

R-7375214
32/VARIOU
S:90372:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7396235
61/VARIOU
S:90496:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7402720
98/VARIOU
S:90510:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7409976
22/VARIOU
S:90573:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7424335
50/VARIOU
S:90676:Re
mita De

bit
Account to

Account

R-7425471
37/VARIOU
S:90677:Re
mita De

4749

PORT HARCOURT

Statement Period:

03:56PM

Reference
No

FT223069Y
ZRJ\ABJ

FT22308W3
YXA\ABJ

FT22311RJ
4DQ\ABJ

FT22312PT
4X1\ABJ

FT22314TX
PRB\ABJ

FT22314KV
D26\ABJ

UNIVERSITY OF PORT HAR  Account No:

COURT

Account Name:

02 NOV 2022

UNIPORT AFRICA CEN  Currency :
TRE OF EXCELE TSA

TO

Post Date Debit
Amount
02 NOV 22 -905,01
7.50
04 NOV 22 -4,095,
466.14
07 NOV 22 -3,205,
636.91
08 NOV 22 -2,469,
700.00
10 NOV 22 -3,153,
416.81
10 NOV 22 -466,17
9.00

Remove mm Wondershare
Watermark ™ PDFelement

9 December 2022
15:56:51

0120474961128

NGN

28 NOV 2022

Credit Balance
Amount

88,516,
618.92

87,611,
601.42

83,516,
135.28

80,310,
498.37

77,840,
798.37

74,687,
381.56

74,221,
202.56
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16 NOV 22

17 NOV 22

28 NOV 22

Central Bank of Nigeria

Balance At
Period Sta
r:

bit

Account to
Account

R-7447564
64/VARIOU
S:90777:Re
mita De

bit

Account to
Account

R-7453677
26/VARIOU
S:90833:Re
mita De

bit
Account to

Account

R-7513805
88/VARIOU
S:91098:Re
mita De

bit
BALANCE

AT PERIOD
END

FT223207Y
NLH\ABJ

FT22321XZ
ZZM\ABJ

FT2233202
1SR\ABJ

16 NOV 22

17 NOV 22

28 NOV 22

-3,737,
981.00

-257,94
7.50

-1,589,
127.50

Remove mm Wondershare
Watermark ¥ PDFelement

9 December 2022
15:56:51

88,516,
618.92

70,483,

221.56

70,225,
274.06

68,636,
146.56

68,636,
146.56
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Remove mm Wondershare
Watermark ™ PDFelement

CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Customer ; 4749 UNIVERSITY OF PORT HARCOURT Account No: 01204744
Street : PORT HARCOURT Account Name: UNIPORT AFRICA CENTRE OF EXCELE TSA Currenc;
Statement Period: 01 DEC 2022 TO 29 DEC
02:38PM

Value Date Payment Details Reference No Post Date Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Balance At Period Start : 68,636,146.56

01 DEC 22 Account to Account FT22335H48V5\ABJ 01 DEC 22 -303,422.50 68,332,724.06
R-753735102/VARIOUS:91203:Remita De
bit

02 DEC 22 Account to Account FT2233636C7S\AB] 02 DEC 22 -989,745.00 67,342,979.06
R-754887352/VARIOUS:91267:Remita De
bit j

07 DEC 22 Account to Account FT22341PIKQT\ABJ (7 DEC 22 -108,607.50 67,234,371.56
R-756479514/VARIOUS:91374:Remita De
bit

08 DEC 22 Account to Account FT22342YG2VX\AB] 08 DEC 22 -18,517,519.02 48,716,852.54
R-757408715/VARIOUS:91405:Remita De
bit C

09 DEC 22 Account to Account FT223433TONZ\ABJ 09 DEC 22 -3,140,072.48 45,576,780.06
R-757955502/VARIOUS:91485:Remita De
bit

12 DEC 22 Account to Account FT22346NZJF5\ABJ 12 DEC 22 -217,752.50 45,359,027.56
R-758943931/VARIOUS:91532:Remita De
Balance At Period Start : 68,636,146.56
bit

12 DEC 22 Account to Account FT223466R8KH\ABJ 12 DEC 22 -65,215.00 45,293,812.56
R-759325802/VARIOUS:91573:Remita De
bit

15 DEC 22 Account to Account FT22349Z7N4L\ABJ 15 DEC 22 -26,366,012.03 18,927,800.53
R-761286189/VARIOUS:91728:Remita De
bit :

20 DEC 22 Account to Account FT22354BODW4ABJ 20 DEC 22 -899,545.56 18,028,254.97
R-763075049/VARIOUS:91851:Remita De
bit

21 DEC 22 Account to Account FT22355LXWT7NABJ 21 DEC 22 25,000,000.00 43,028,254.97

R-763975255/Bulk Credit - C - 9189
7-763975255 - 91896

23 DEC 22 Account to Account FT22357DJSR5\ABJ 23 DEC 22 -641,075.00 42,387,179.97
R-765834879/VARIOUS:91993:Remita De
bit

23 DEC 22 Account to Account FT22357Q0KB4\ABJ 23 DEC 22 -36,986,405.35 5,400,774.62
R-765905163/VARIOUS:92004:Remita De
Balance At Period Start : 68,636,146.56
bit

28 DEC 22 Account to Account FT22362ZDIMINABJ 28 DEC 22 -109,715.00 5,291,059.62
R-766986928/VARIOUS:92050:Remita De
bit

29 DEC 22 Account to Account FT22363SWOYB\ABJ 29 DEC 22 -446,716.80 4,844 342 82
R-768075284/VARIOUS:92171:Remita De
bit X

BALANCE AT PERIOD END 4,844,342.82


http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=3001&m=db

Name of Implementing Agency:
Description of EEP:
Institutional Code :

Account Code:

Reporting Period

Africa Centre of Excellence for Public Health and Toxicological Research (PUTOR)

Second Semester 2022 (July 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022)

Remove
Watermark ™

Exchange Exchange

Budgeted Amount| Actual Amount Rate USD Equivalent of Rate SDR Value of
Month/Year NAIRA Paid NAIRA NAIRA/USD EEP USD/Currency* EEP
July 112,900,086.56 112,900,086.56 415.9 271,459.69 0.664071 180,268.51
August 113091812.1 113091812.1 418.9 269,973.29 0.671637 181,324.05
September 113,899,980.20 113,899,980.20 425.17 267,892.80 0.679918 182,145.13
October 113,266,806.43 113,266,806.43 432.71 261761.4717 0.693426 181,512.21
November 113,000,046.10 113,000,046.10 440.32 256,631.65 0.706247 181,245.33
December 113,311,122.00 113,311,122.00 445.3 254,460.19 0.713496 181,556.33
TOTAL VALUES 679,469,853.36 1,088,051.56

Prepared by: Dr. Nengi M. Isagua
Project Accountant

mm Wondershare

PDFelement



http://cbs.wondershare.com/go.php?pid=3001&m=db

	funds and sources combined (1).pdf (p.1-21)
	Sources of funds by category.pdf (p.1-2)
	Sources of funds by sub category.pdf (p.3-4)
	Sources and uses of fund by component.pdf (p.5-6)
	Sources of funds by sub component.pdf (p.7-8)
	Uses of funds by Category.pdf (p.9-14)
	Uses of funds by Project Activities Component.pdf (p.15-20)
	Special Activity Account.pdf (p.21)

	Bank Reconliation Statements -july 2022.pdf (p.22-33)
	Eligible Expenditure EEP (1).pdf (p.34)



